Town of Hopkinton Planning Department



330 Main Street, Hopkinton NH 03229-2627 - (603) 746-8243 -planzone@hopkinton-nh.gov

HOPKINTON PLANNING BOARD <u>PUBLIC NOTICE – AGENDA</u> JANUARY 30, 2024

The Hopkinton Planning Board will meet on Tuesday, January 30, 2024, at 5:30 PM in the Hopkinton Town Hall, 330 Main Street, Hopkinton, NH.

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Seating of Alternates.
- II. Applications/Public Hearings.
- III. Conceptual Consultations.
- IV. Approval of <u>Meeting Minutes</u> and <u>Notices of Decisions</u> of November 14 and December 12, 2023.
- V. Other Business.
 - a) Discuss Zoning Ordinance <u>Section XVI</u>, the ordinance regarding Innovative Land Use Controls for Affordable Housing.
 - b) Reports from Planning Board members who serve on other committees.
 - c) Other Business that may come before the meeting.
- **VI. Adjournment.** The next scheduled meeting/hearing is Tuesday, February 13, 2024, at 5:30 PM in the Town Hall.

To view or listen via computer:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82671381334?pwd=TmFaVGp6c1ZTSDJINko3aVIVOUp0Zz09 or phone: (646) 558 8656 Meeting ID: 826 7138 1334.

Note: The Planning Board reserves the right to change the sequence of agenda items and to adjourn the meeting/public hearing at 9:30 PM. Remaining agenda items will be rescheduled for the Planning Board's next scheduled meeting/public hearing.